Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)B(1)1/2015 Dated:Shimla-2, the 20th July, 2018

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to accept the resignation of Dr. Veena Sharma, Lecturer (Applied Science & Humanities) English, Government Polytechnic (Women) Kandaghat, District Solan with effect from 11.07.2018 (F.N.), subject to condition that all the outstanding amount recoverable from her will be deducted from the dues payable to her, if any.

By order,

R. D. Dhiman
Principal Secretary (TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated: Shimla-2, the Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, Distt Mandi (HP) with the request to recover all the outstanding amount, if any, from Dr. Veena Sharma from the dues payable to her.
- 4. The Secretary, HP Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002 w.r.t. letter No.03-40/2013-PSC(R-II) dated 31.12.2014.
- 5. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic (W) Kandaghat, Distt. Solan, HP.
- 6. Dr. Veena Sharma, Lecturer (Applied Science & Humanities) English, Government Polytechnic (W) Kandaghat, Distt. Solan, HP.
- 7 Dr. Veena Sharma D/o Shri K.R. Sharma, Sharma Niwas, Darshan Cottage, II Floor, Just Below Hotel Hari Palace, Ghora Chowki, Shimla, HP, PIN-171005 by registered post.
- 8. Personal file/Guard file.

Joint Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh